



Department of Medicaid

John R. Kasich, Governor
Barbara R. Sears, Director

ICF-IID Provider Notice

RE: Deadline for ODM 09400 ICF-IID Payment Requests

Effective July 1, 2017, the Ohio Department of Medicaid (ODM) will no longer accept the ODM 09400 ICF-IID Payment Request Form. As outlined in the claim submission requirements of Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) rule 5123:2-7-15, ODM has allowed a two-year period for ICF-IID providers to resolve payment issues for dates of services (DOS) prior to the July 1, 2015 direct bill implementation.

This means that ODM will continue to accept ICF-IID payment & adjustment requests via the 09400 Form only through June 30, 2017, for dates of Service (DOS) prior to July 1, 2015. ICF-IID Payment Request Forms must be faxed or mailed to:

**Long Term Care Payment Unit
Claims Reconciliation Section
P.O. Box 182379
Columbus, OH 43218-2379
Fax # 614-995-5959**

ICF-IID providers will continue to submit claims electronically for DOS July 1, 2015 and beyond, following the claim submission requirements in (OAC) rule 5123:2-7-15.

Please direct any ODM 09400 questions to the LTC Payment Unit at 614-466-7575.